1 09/04
Inductors B82559*A013
Helically wound power inductors HPI 13
Rated inductance 0.5 to 3.9 µH
Rated current 10 to 25 A
Construction
■ Ferrite core
■ Magnetically shielded

Due to technical requirements components may contain dangerous substances. For information on
the type in question please also contact one of our Sales Offices.
Rated inductance LR Measured with Wayne-Kerr 3260A/3265B,
measuring voltage 100 mV
Inductance tolerance ±10%
Saturation current Isat Current that will result in approx. 20% drop  in inductance
value.
Temperature response needs to be verified in specific
applications. Test results on request.
DC resistance Measured at 20 °C ambient temperature
Solderability 235 °C, 5 s, wetting >90%
Operating  temperature −40 ... +130 °C
Weight 2.2 g (height = 4.95 mm), 2.6 g (height = 5.95 mm)
LR Isat Rmax Height h Ordering code
µH A mΩ mm
0.50 30 1.1 4.95 B82559A0501A013
0.95 25 1.4 5.95 B82559A0951A013
1.1 20 2.2 4.95 B82559A0112A013
1.4 22 1.8 5.95 B82559A0142A013
2.2 15 4.2 4.95 B82559A0222A013
2.4 16.5 3.2 5.95 B82559A0242A013
3.0 13 5.1 4.95 B82559A0302A013
3.9 12 6.0 5.95 B82559A0392A013
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor